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City Amount Purpose

Historic Preservation

Atkinson Memorial Church Oregon City $19,560 Povey Windows Restoration Project

Bandon Historical Society Bandon $2,090 Slattery Photo Acquisition

Benton County Historical Society Philomath $7,500 Preservation of Windows and Sills for Philomath
College Building

Blue Mountain RC&D Council Dayton $30,000 Repair of Wait's Mill Roof

Bosco-Milligan Foundation Portland $17,091 Historic Collection Inventory and Evaluation

Capitol Theatre Yakima $20,000 Carpet Replacement for Capitol Theatre

Central Lutheran Church Portland $15,000 Reconstruction of Historic Bell Tower

City of Enterprise Enterprise $8,000 Intensive Level Survey to Establish Historic District

City of Medford Medford $5,000 Building Assessment of Historic Carnegie Library

Coquille River Lighthouse Keepers Bandon $10,000 Restoration of Cast Iron Elements of Historic
Coquille River Lighthouse

Creswell Area Historical Society Creswell $500 Museum Update Exhibits

Willard R. Espy Literary Foundation Oysterville $25,000 Preservation of Andrews Garage

Friends of Historic Forest Grove Forest Grove $10,000 Organizational Support to Preserve 1854 A.T.
Smith House

Friends of Skamokawa Foundation Skamokawa $6,770.50 Exhibit: Covered Bridges, Spanning The
American Landscape

International Museum of Carousel Art Hood River $20,000 Traveling Carousel Exhibition

Jacknife-Zion-Horseheaven Historical Society =~ Estacada $7,500 Barn and Emigrant Store Restoration

Lord & Schryver Conservancy Salem $2,218 Historic Slide Collection Digitization

McLoughlin Memorial Associationy Oregon City $1,800 Historic Structures Report

Molalla Area Historical Society Molalla $10,000 Deconstruction of Fox Hewn Log Building

National Trust for Historic Preservation Washington, DC ~ $20,000 Oregon Field Representative to Promote Applied
Historic Preservation throughout Oregon

Northwest Forest Conservancy Portland $16,000 Bagby Guard Station Restoration

Northwest Forest Conservancy Portland $20,000 Upper Sandy River Guard Station Preservation
Project

Salem Art Association Salem $15,000 Restoration of Bush Conservatory

Santiam Heritage Foundation Stayton $25,000 Preservation of 1903 Brown House

Southern Oregon Historical Society Medford $31,490 Restructured Staff Positions

Tigard Area Historical and Preservation Association Tigard $5,000 Preservation of John Tigard House Collections
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Umpgua Community Development North Bend $20,000 Preservation of North Bend Hotel's “Broiler”
Ghost Sign

Vancouver National Historic Reserve Trust Vancouver $10,000 Preservation of Historic Wooden Aircraft Hangar

Willamette Falls Heritage Foundation West Linn $10,000 Willamette Falls Locks Study

Native Wildlife Rehabilitation and Appreciation

American Wildlife Foundation Molalla $15,000 Wildlife Care Center Operations

Audubon Society of Portland Portland $20,000 Wildlife Care Center Operations

Badger Run Wildlife Rehab Klamath Falls $9,000 Insulated Building for Nestlings and Critical Care
Patients

Blue Mountain Wildlife Pendleton $30,000 Staff Positions

Chintimini Wildlife Rehabilitation Center Corvallis $35,000 Staff Positions

HawkWatch International Salt Lake City, UT $10,000 Bonney Butte and Chelan Ridge Raptor Migration
Projects

National Forest Foundation Portland $2,525 Friends of the Forest Day: Trailbuilding at Sandy
River Delta

Oregon Coast Aquarium Newport $10,000 Marine Mammal and Bird Urgent Care

Pacifica—a Garden in the Siskiyous Williams $5,000 Nature Trail Interpretive Exhibits

Rowena Wildlife Clinic The Dalles $5,700 Clinic Operating Expenses and Programs

Salem Wildlife Rehabilitation Salem $6,000 Storage Shed and Operating Support

Turtle Ridge Wildlife Center Salem $13,600 Wildlife Food, Medicine and Supplies

Washington State University Pullman $25,000 Raptor and Wildlife Food

Health Care Policy

OHSU Foundation, Center for Ethics in Health Care Portland $200,000 Program To Improve Palliative Care in Smaller
and Rural Hospitals

Oregon Center for Christian Values Portland $13,942 Health Care Education and Advocacy
Coordinator

Betty Kinsman Fund for Arts, Culture and Humanities

Agnieszka Laska Dancers Portland $5,000 Performance of The Terror that is Named the
Flight of Time

Artists Repertory Theatre Portland $10,000 Resident Acting Company

Arts Council of Pendleton Pendleton $5,000 2008-2009 Photo Exhibitions

Arts Equity Onstage Portland $4,700 Performance of Exit The King

Arts Equity Onstage Portland $4,650 Performance of True Mummy and 21a
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Blue Mountain Art Alliance

Britt Festivals

Broadway Rose Theatre

CALYX

Cannon Beach Arts Association
Chamber Music Northwest
Choral Arts Ensemble Of Portland
Classic Greek Theatre
Confluence Project

Dancing People Company

DIVA- Downtown Initiative for Visual Arts
Eugene Concert Choir

Eugene Symphony

Fishtrap

Hand2Mouth

High Desert Journal

Homowo African Arts & Cultures
Literary Arts

Lord Leebrick Theatre Company
Marylhurst University

Miracle Theatre Group

Monday Musical Club

Nature of Words

NewSpace Center for Photography
Northwest Professional Dance Project

Oregon 150

Oregon College of Art and Craft
Oregon Council for the Humanities
Oregon East Symphony

Oregon Public Broadcasting

Oregon Shakespeare Festival

City

Walla Walla
Medford
Tigard
Corvallis
Cannon Beach
Portland
Portland
Portland
Vancouver
Ashland
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene

Enterprise

Portland
Bend
Portland
Portland
Eugene
Marylhurst
Portland
Tillamook

Bend

Portland
Portland
Portland

Portland
Portland
Pendleton
Portland
Ashland

Amount
$5,000

$5,000
$30,000
$6,000
$5,000
$5,000
$3,500
$5,000
$50,000
$7,500
$3,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$9,000
$5,000
$7,500
$10,000
$5,000
$8,000
$15,000
$5,000
$5,500

$9,155
$5,000
$40,000

$5,000

$15,000
$10,000
$35,000
$15,000

Purpose
Windows On The Past Public Art Project

2008 Season Support

Artists’ Salaries for Evita

Publication of 2 Volumes of CALYX Journal
Emerging Artists Program

Summer Festival

Performance of Beethoven’s Missa Solemnis
Performance of Antigone

General Operating Support

2009 “Salon Series”

Open Studios Art Tour

2008-2009 Season Support

2008-2009 Season Support

Summer and Winter Fishtrap Gatherings to
Promote Clear Thinking and Good Writing in and
about the West

Performance of Project X: You Are Here
Author and Artists Fund

Performance of Harmonic Forces

Oregon Literary Fellowships

2007-2008 Season Support

Oregon Sesquicentennial Film Festival
2008-2009 Season Support

Eugene Ballet's Performance of Swan Lake

Featured Author’s Appearance at Annual Literary
Arts Festival

“The Wide View” Project
Artistic Fees for New Works Project

Pink Martini Oregon! Oregon! 2009 with Stan
Freberg

Hoffman Gallery Exhibits

2009 Oregon Chautauqua

Performance Of Mahler's Symphony No. 5
Oregon Art Beat

Production of Welcome Home, Jenny Sutter
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Oregon Symphony Association in Salem
The Orlo Foundation

Portland Institute for Contemporary Art
Poetry Northwest

Port Orford Arts Council

Portland Art Museum

Portland Center Stage

Portland Columbia Symphony Orchestra
Portland Revels

Portland Symphonic Choir

Portland Taiko

Profile Theatre

Public Playhouse

Public Playhouse

Rogue Opera

Rogue Valley Symphony
Sojourn Theatre

Sowelu Ensemble Theatre
Stages of Life

Street Roots

Sunriver Music Festival

Tears of Joy Theatre

Third Rail Repertory Theatre
Vancouver Symphony Orchestra
Walla Walla Symphony

Wallowa Valley Arts Council
White Bird

White Bird

Winston Area Community Partnership

Yakima Symphony Orchestra

City
Salem
Portland
Portland
Portland
Port Orford

Portland

Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland

Portland
Medford
Ashland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Bend
Portland
Portland
Vancouver
Walla Walla
Joseph
Portland
Portland
Winston

Yakima

Amount
$12,500

$13,550
$15,000
$6,000
$5,000

$25,000

$35,000
$7,000
$8,000
$9,500
$8,000
$13,500
$3,000

$4,900
$10,000
$12,000
$9,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$3,500
$5,000
$10,000
$9,000
$15,000
$2,500
$7,500
$10,000
$9,950
$6,000

Purpose
Artistic Fees for Joshua Bell concert

The Bear Deluxe Magazine
TBA:09 Festival
Publication of Poetry Northwest

2009 Season of Professional Music
Performances

Wild Beauty: Photographs of the Columbia River
Gorge, 1867-1957

2008 JAW: A Playwrights Festival
2008-2009 Season Support
2008 Christmas Revels
2007-2008 Season Support
Hanayui Spring Concert
2008-2009 Season Support

Artistic Salaries for It's a Wonderful Life: A Live
Radio Play

Performance of

2008-2009 Season Support

2008-2009 Season Support

Production of Built

Production of Star of Hope

Production of Mama’s Got a Brand New Bag
Poetry and Prose from Portland’s Streets
2008 Dee Daniels Concert

2009 Showcase of Puppetry for Adults
Production of Dead Funny

Artist's Fee for Ryu Goto Concert
2008-2009 Season Support

Stage One, a Performing Arts Venue
Chunky Move of Melbourne, Australia
4x4:The Ballet Project, and Josie Moseley Dance
Library Lobby Artwork

2008 Dia De Los Muertos
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City

Amount

Purpose

Other

Please Note: These grants are primarily initiated by The Kinsman Foundation consistent with the interests
of our individual directors, and typically do not reflect our grant Eligibility Areas

Antique Powerland Museum Association Brooks $5,000 General Operating Support
Association of Small Foundations Underhill, VT $1,500 General Operating Support
Children’s Center of Clackamas County Oregon City $2,500 General Operating Support
East Washington County Tigard $5,000 General Operating Support
Shelter Partnership Council
Essential Health Clinic Hillsboro $5,000 General Operating Support
Fred Hutchinson Cancer Research Center Seattle $9,000 General Operating Support
Fund for Public Schools New York, NY $5,000 General Operating Support
Library Foundation Inc. Serving Portland $6,325 General Operating Support
The People Of Multnomah County
Napa Community S.A.N.E./S.AR.T. Napa $8,000 General Operating Support
Oregon Humane Society Portland $5,000 General Operating Support
Oregon Institute of Science and Medicine Cave Junction $24,000 Research by Dr. Noah Robinson
Providence Milwaukie Foundation Milwaukie $2,500 General Operating Support
Sherie Hildreth Ovarian Cancer Foundation Gladstone $2,500 General Operating Support
Volunteer Center Of Napa County, Inc. Napa $8,000 General Operating Support
Willamette Valley Development Officers Portland $2,500 General Operating Support
Total 2008 Grants: $1,562,016.50
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