

GRANT HISTORY2008 Grants

_	City	Amount	Purpose	
Historic Preservation				
Atkinson Memorial Church	Oregon City	\$19,560	Povey Windows Restoration Project	
Bandon Historical Society	Bandon	\$2,090	Slattery Photo Acquisition	
Benton County Historical Society	Philomath	\$7,500	Preservation of Windows and Sills for Philomath College Building	
Blue Mountain RC&D Council	Dayton	\$30,000	Repair of Wait's Mill Roof	
Bosco-Milligan Foundation	Portland	\$17,091	Historic Collection Inventory and Evaluation	
Capitol Theatre	Yakima	\$20,000	Carpet Replacement for Capitol Theatre	
Central Lutheran Church	Portland	\$15,000	Reconstruction of Historic Bell Tower	
City of Enterprise	Enterprise	\$8,000	Intensive Level Survey to Establish Historic District	
City of Medford	Medford	\$5,000	Building Assessment of Historic Carnegie Library	
Coquille River Lighthouse Keepers	Bandon	\$10,000	Restoration of Cast Iron Elements of Historic Coquille River Lighthouse	
Creswell Area Historical Society	Creswell	\$500	Museum Update Exhibits	
Willard R. Espy Literary Foundation	Oysterville	\$25,000	Preservation of Andrews Garage	
Friends of Historic Forest Grove	Forest Grove	\$10,000	Organizational Support to Preserve 1854 A.T. Smith House	
Friends of Skamokawa Foundation	Skamokawa	\$6,770.50	Exhibit: Covered Bridges, Spanning The American Landscape	
International Museum of Carousel Art	Hood River	\$20,000	Traveling Carousel Exhibition	
Jacknife-Zion-Horseheaven Historical Society	Estacada	\$7,500	Barn and Emigrant Store Restoration	
Lord & Schryver Conservancy	Salem	\$2,218	Historic Slide Collection Digitization	
McLoughlin Memorial Associationy	Oregon City	\$1,800	Historic Structures Report	
Molalla Area Historical Society	Molalla	\$10,000	Deconstruction of Fox Hewn Log Building	
National Trust for Historic Preservation	Washington, DC	\$20,000	Oregon Field Representative to Promote Applied Historic Preservation throughout Oregon	
Northwest Forest Conservancy	Portland	\$16,000	Bagby Guard Station Restoration	
Northwest Forest Conservancy	Portland	\$20,000	Upper Sandy River Guard Station Preservation Project	
Salem Art Association	Salem	\$15,000	Restoration of Bush Conservatory	
Santiam Heritage Foundation	Stayton	\$25,000	Preservation of 1903 Brown House	
Southern Oregon Historical Society	Medford	\$31,490	Restructured Staff Positions	
Tigard Area Historical and Preservation Association	Tigard	\$5,000	Preservation of John Tigard House Collections	

GRANT HISTORY 2008 Page 1

	City	Amount	Purpose	
Umpqua Community Development	North Bend	\$20,000	Preservation of North Bend Hotel's "Broiler" Ghost Sign	
Vancouver National Historic Reserve Trust	Vancouver	\$10,000	Preservation of Historic Wooden Aircraft Hangar	
Willamette Falls Heritage Foundation	West Linn	\$10,000	Willamette Falls Locks Study	
Native Wildlife Rehabilitation and Appr	reciation			
American Wildlife Foundation	Molalla	\$15,000	Wildlife Care Center Operations	
Audubon Society of Portland	Portland	\$20,000	Wildlife Care Center Operations	
Badger Run Wildlife Rehab	Klamath Falls	\$9,000	Insulated Building for Nestlings and Critical Care Patients	
Blue Mountain Wildlife	Pendleton	\$30,000	Staff Positions	
Chintimini Wildlife Rehabilitation Center	Corvallis	\$35,000	Staff Positions	
HawkWatch International	Salt Lake City, UT	\$10,000	Bonney Butte and Chelan Ridge Raptor Migrat Projects	
National Forest Foundation	Portland	\$2,525	Friends of the Forest Day: Trailbuilding at Sand River Delta	
Oregon Coast Aquarium	Newport	\$10,000	Marine Mammal and Bird Urgent Care	
Pacifica—a Garden in the Siskiyous	Williams	\$5,000	Nature Trail Interpretive Exhibits	
Rowena Wildlife Clinic	The Dalles	\$5,700	Clinic Operating Expenses and Programs	
Salem Wildlife Rehabilitation	Salem	\$6,000	Storage Shed and Operating Support	
Turtle Ridge Wildlife Center	Salem	\$13,600	Wildlife Food, Medicine and Supplies	
Washington State University	Pullman	\$25,000	Raptor and Wildlife Food	
Health Care Policy				
OHSU Foundation, Center for Ethics in Health Care	Portland	\$200,000	Program To Improve Palliative Care in Smaller and Rural Hospitals	
Oregon Center for Christian Values	Portland	\$13,942	Health Care Education and Advocacy Coordinator	
Betty Kinsman Fund for Arts, Culture a	and Humanities			
Agnieszka Laska Dancers	Portland	\$5,000	Performance of The Terror that is Named the Flight of Time	
Artists Repertory Theatre	Portland	\$10,000	Resident Acting Company	
Arts Council of Pendleton	Pendleton	\$5,000	2008-2009 Photo Exhibitions	
Arts Equity Onstage	Portland	\$4,700	Performance of Exit The King	
Arts Equity Onstage	Portland	\$4,650	Performance of True Mummy and 21a	

	City	Amount	Purpose	
Blue Mountain Art Alliance	Walla Walla	\$5,000	Windows On The Past Public Art Project	
Britt Festivals	Medford	\$5,000	2008 Season Support	
Broadway Rose Theatre	Tigard	\$30,000	Artists' Salaries for Evita	
CALYX	Corvallis	\$6,000	Publication of 2 Volumes of CALYX Journal	
Cannon Beach Arts Association	Cannon Beach	\$5,000	Emerging Artists Program	
Chamber Music Northwest	Portland	\$5,000	Summer Festival	
Choral Arts Ensemble Of Portland	Portland	\$3,500	Performance of Beethoven's Missa Solemnis	
Classic Greek Theatre	Portland	\$5,000	Performance of Antigone	
Confluence Project	Vancouver	\$50,000	General Operating Support	
Dancing People Company	Ashland	\$7,500	2009 "Salon Series"	
DIVA- Downtown Initiative for Visual Arts	Eugene	\$3,000	Open Studios Art Tour	
Eugene Concert Choir	Eugene	\$10,000	2008-2009 Season Support	
Eugene Symphony	Eugene	\$10,000	2008-2009 Season Support	
Fishtrap	Enterprise	\$10,000	Summer and Winter Fishtrap Gatherings to Promote Clear Thinking and Good Writing in and about the West	
Hand2Mouth	Portland	\$9,000	Performance of Project X: You Are Here	
High Desert Journal	Bend	\$5,000	Author and Artists Fund	
Homowo African Arts & Cultures	Portland	\$7,500	Performance of Harmonic Forces	
Literary Arts	Portland	\$10,000	Oregon Literary Fellowships	
Lord Leebrick Theatre Company	Eugene	\$5,000	2007-2008 Season Support	
Marylhurst University	Marylhurst	\$8,000	Oregon Sesquicentennial Film Festival	
Miracle Theatre Group	Portland	\$15,000	2008-2009 Season Support	
Monday Musical Club	Tillamook	\$5,000	Eugene Ballet's Performance of Swan Lake	
Nature of Words	Bend	\$5,500	Featured Author's Appearance at Annual Literary Arts Festival	
NewSpace Center for Photography	Portland	\$9,155	"The Wide View" Project	
Northwest Professional Dance Project	Portland	\$5,000	Artistic Fees for New Works Project	
Oregon 150	Portland	\$40,000	Pink Martini Oregon! Oregon! 2009 with Stan Freberg	
Oregon College of Art and Craft	Portland	\$5,000	Hoffman Gallery Exhibits	
Oregon Council for the Humanities	Portland	\$15,000	2009 Oregon Chautauqua	
Oregon East Symphony	Pendleton	\$10,000	Performance Of Mahler's Symphony No. 5	
Oregon Public Broadcasting	Portland	\$35,000	Oregon Art Beat	
Oregon Shakespeare Festival	Ashland	\$15,000	Production of Welcome Home, Jenny Sutter	

	City	Amount	Purpose
Oregon Symphony Association in Salem	Salem	\$12,500	Artistic Fees for Joshua Bell concert
The Orlo Foundation	Portland	\$13,550	The Bear Deluxe Magazine
Portland Institute for Contemporary Art	Portland	\$15,000	TBA:09 Festival
Poetry Northwest	Portland	\$6,000	Publication of Poetry Northwest
Port Orford Arts Council	Port Orford	\$5,000	2009 Season of Professional Music Performances
Portland Art Museum	Portland	\$25,000	Wild Beauty: Photographs of the Columbia River Gorge, 1867-1957
Portland Center Stage	Portland	\$35,000	2008 JAW: A Playwrights Festival
Portland Columbia Symphony Orchestra	Portland	\$7,000	2008-2009 Season Support
Portland Revels	Portland	\$8,000	2008 Christmas Revels
Portland Symphonic Choir	Portland	\$9,500	2007-2008 Season Support
Portland Taiko	Portland	\$8,000	Hanayui Spring Concert
Profile Theatre	Portland	\$13,500	2008-2009 Season Support
Public Playhouse	Portland	\$3,000	Artistic Salaries for It's a Wonderful Life: A Live Radio Play
Public Playhouse	Portland	\$4,900	Performance of
Rogue Opera	Medford	\$10,000	2008-2009 Season Support
Rogue Valley Symphony	Ashland	\$12,000	2008-2009 Season Support
Sojourn Theatre	Portland	\$9,000	Production of Built
Sowelu Ensemble Theatre	Portland	\$5,000	Production of Star of Hope
Stages of Life	Portland	\$5,000	Production of Mama's Got a Brand New Bag
Street Roots	Portland	\$5,000	Poetry and Prose from Portland's Streets
Sunriver Music Festival	Bend	\$3,500	2008 Dee Daniels Concert
Tears of Joy Theatre	Portland	\$5,000	2009 Showcase of Puppetry for Adults
Third Rail Repertory Theatre	Portland	\$10,000	Production of Dead Funny
Vancouver Symphony Orchestra	Vancouver	\$9,000	Artist's Fee for Ryu Goto Concert
Walla Walla Symphony	Walla Walla	\$15,000	2008-2009 Season Support
Wallowa Valley Arts Council	Joseph	\$2,500	Stage One, a Performing Arts Venue
White Bird	Portland	\$7,500	Chunky Move of Melbourne, Australia
White Bird	Portland	\$10,000	4x4:The Ballet Project, and Josie Moseley Dance
Winston Area Community Partnership	Winston	\$9,950	Library Lobby Artwork
Yakima Symphony Orchestra	Yakima	\$6,000	2008 Dia De Los Muertos

Other

Please Note: These grants are primarily initiated by The Kinsman Foundation consistent with the interests of our individual directors, and typically do not reflect our grant Eligibility Areas

Antique Powerland Museum Association	Brooks	\$5,000	General Operating Support
Association of Small Foundations	Underhill, VT	\$1,500	General Operating Support
Children's Center of Clackamas County	Oregon City	\$2,500	General Operating Support
East Washington County Shelter Partnership Council	Tigard	\$5,000	General Operating Support
Essential Health Clinic	Hillsboro	\$5,000	General Operating Support
Fred Hutchinson Cancer Research Center	Seattle	\$9,000	General Operating Support
Fund for Public Schools	New York, NY	\$5,000	General Operating Support
Library Foundation Inc. Serving The People Of Multnomah County	Portland	\$6,325	General Operating Support
Napa Community S.A.N.E./S.A.R.T.	Napa	\$8,000	General Operating Support
Oregon Humane Society	Portland	\$5,000	General Operating Support
Oregon Institute of Science and Medicine	Cave Junction	\$24,000	Research by Dr. Noah Robinson
Providence Milwaukie Foundation	Milwaukie	\$2,500	General Operating Support
Sherie Hildreth Ovarian Cancer Foundation	Gladstone	\$2,500	General Operating Support
Volunteer Center Of Napa County, Inc.	Napa	\$8,000	General Operating Support
Willamette Valley Development Officers	Portland	\$2,500	General Operating Support

Total 2008 Grants: \$1,562,016.50